1515 74889 01-25-94A11:08 RCVD 22. Bit accepting of the first of the first of the first occurrence of the poly-at offset accepting of the first of the first occurrence acception acception of the poly-at offset acress or accepted of the destination of the poly-ball offset acress or accepted of the poly-offset of the beneficiary of upon activated of the poly-destor upon detacles of the first occurrence of the poly-destor upon activation. Account Number, and \$590929 ACAPS Number, and \$9383094221 in a state statement Date Printed.<sup>193963094221</sup> in the state statement Date Printed.<sup>19311</sup> 1/20/1994 spent of their statement rinoa ma Na na lisi b use ler and to result in the net of the sector parameters of the next to head to the sector of the next to the sector of the next to the n Sen of rites to med WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: amound violabornini fand votrant benue of notice oliding tal notice. In the set of every set of the sense of the set of every set of the set of every set of the set of the set of every set of the s parson entitled increto. (a. 1) soft the docutand of an Event of Distant set defined before all eurors and the product variables to a femetically. The two this has this forecast the statement before the set and poly the proceeds of the sale set and the Trust Bed as the obligations secured by this Deed of Trust; (b) To the and the Trust Bed as the interest may a poer in the code of the spin of and the Trust Bed as the interest may a poer in the code of the spin of and the Trust Bed as the interest may a poer in the code of the spin of and the Trust Bed as the interest may a poer in the code of the spin of and the Trust Bed as the interest may a poer in the code of the spin of the trust bed as the interest may a spin of the spin Interest of the glarnet onlinent to such aud loss.
C. Truese shall debret of the purchase of the 25 state deal, without wants been been been and the provide the account of a consect to the three debret of the provident of the second of a purchase of the second of the second of a purchase of the second of the second of a purchase of the second of the seco P.O. Box 3828 of off of factoring and insorting and of your of lente no new yo Seattle, WA 98124-3828 set, and to one wat to streamenturies and the riter o First and have any placedarys begin by the Solutionary to entary the day before the case of eate by the fructies of (2) the before the case of eate by the fructure of (2) the day before the case of eate by the fructure of (2) the day of eather the case of eather would then be due under the detault of Granter's outer obligations of eatership in this Deed of Trust. EAL and Los metalanist follows using a set of the base of the base of the set Asde void beauses ensured and and and the barl of the reaction of the second barly of the second second and the of the second second and the second second second and the second se eth molt graduat inclutations to account of yloge of ERSONALTLINE OFFENDER I was accounted to account of the case of origination of the case of the ca THIS DEED OF TRUST is made this 121 s to bid of this To January in MCD: Wedding: Also Known As Monte I: Wedding: And Sandra II: Wedding: As Tenants By The Entirety And Sandra II: Wedding: As Tenants By The Entirety າດປະປະຊາຊາຊາດ ດາ ປະຊາຊາກດາດ ຮັບສາມ ບັນການ ແລະ ຈາກ ທ່າຍ ເພື່ອມາດ ເຊັ່ນ ເຊັ່ນ ເຊັ່ນ ເຊັ່ນ ເຊັ່ນ ເຊັ່ນ ເຊັ່ນ ແລະ ເ ແລະ ຈາກ ເດັ່ມ ເຊັ່ນ ແລ 115 614 COLLAR OF BE DECENT IN WARD LIFE CARDE whose address is P.O. Box 768 CHILOQUIN OR 97624 Grantor. and BANK OF AMERICA OREGON, Beneficiary, at its above named address and the puper name of earlier of earlier and the start of a bottom account of account of a bottom account of a bottom Trustee ibulari nito anti Thimideo ni anti na addell' macha ile WHEREAS Grantor has entered into an agreement with Beneficiary under which Beneficiary agrees to lend to the Grantor from time to time, subject to repayment and reborrowing, up to a total amount outstanding at any point in time of: One to placed attent which called a total amount outstanding at any point in time of: One to placed attent which called a total total to the back attent to (\$: 41,835.00.3 Ent [ homos]) Dollars which indebtedness is evidenced by Grantor's Agreement and Disclosure Statement CustomLine", Equity Line of Credit dated January 21 , 19.94 , (herein "Agreement"). The Agreement is incorporated herein by reference as though fully set forth. It because a strong ful

TO SECURE to Baneticiary the repayment of the indebtedness evidenced by the Agreement, together with all renewals, modifications, or extensions, thereor, with interest thereon, the payment of other sums, with interest thereon, advanced to protect the security of this Deed of Trust, and the performance of the covenants and agreements of Grantor herein contained, together, with interest thereon at such rate as may be agreed upon, Grantor does hereby interocably grant, bargain, sell and convey to the Trustee in Trust, with the power of sale, the following described property in Klamath

7 . A. H. C. C. A.

Sada C. Middler

SHOULD CHECK WITHTHE APPROPRIATE CITY CHICOUNTY REANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIEV APPROVED USED.

together with all tenements, hereditaments, and appurtenances now or hereafter thereunto belonging or in any wise appertaining, and the rents, issues and profits thereof; it being the express intent of Grantor and Beneficiary that this Deed of Trust and the estate held by Trustee hereunde, shall continue in effect notwithstanding that from time-to-time no indebtedness of Grantor to Beneficiary under the Agreement may exist, and shall survive as security for all new or additional indebtedness of Grantor to Beneficiary under the Agreement from time-to-time arising.

The term of the Agreement commences on the data this Deed of Trust is executed and shall end if not paid sooner on MATURITY DATE 1/20/2039 NOUSPORIO EINIS

VARIABLE INTEREST PATE. This agreement contains a Variable Interest Rate. The Interest rate on Grantor's indebtedness under the Agreement may vary from time-to-time in accordance with such rate or rates, as described in the Agreement. Soun 3

Dibbs/W J store? End pribbs/W L strong sets conclusive uncontained over 1 west is diversely of this Deed of Trust, Grantor covenants and agrees:

1. To keep the property in good condition and repair; to permit no waste thereof; to complete any building, structure, or improvement being built or about to be built thereon; to restore promptly any building, structure or improvement thereon which may be damaged or destroyed; and to comply with all laws, ordinances, regulations, covenants, conditions and restrictions affecting the property.

14 VIENNEL 2. To pay before delinquent all lawful taxes and assessments upon the property; to keep the property free and clear of all other charges, liens or 2. To pay before delinquent an lawing taxes and encumbrances, impairing the security of this Deed of Trust. 1803 CM

3. To keep all buildings now or hereafter erected on the property described herein continuously insured against loss by fire, hazards included within the term "extended coverage" and such other hazards as Beneficiary may require in an aggregate amount not less than the total debt secured by this Deed of Trust and all other prior liens. All policies shall be in such companies as the Beneficiary may approve and have loss payable to the Beneficiary as its interest may appear and then to the Grantor. The amount collected under any insurance policy may be applied upon any indebtedness hereby secured in such order as the Beneficiary shall determine. Such application by the Beneficiary shall not cause discontinuance of any proceedings to foreclose this Deed of Trust, in the event of foreclosure, all rights of the Grantor in insurance policies then in force shall pass to the purchaser at the foreclosure sale. tent endervisit inst

the second to work I tent with as 4. To defend any action or proceeding purporting to affect the security hereof or the rights or powers of Beneficiary or Trustee, and to pay all costs and expenses, including cost of title search and attorney's fees in a reasonable amount, in any such action or proceeding. The

sit: so it built of the provide the provided and endower or better to serve the part of the provided and the provided in enforcing the obligations secured 5. To pay all costs, fees and expenses in connection with this Deed of Trust, including the expenses incurred in enforcing the obligations secured hereby including, without limitation Trustee's and Beneficiary's attorney's fees actually incurred, including attorney fees assessed at trial or on appeal.

6. Grantor shall not, without Beneficiary's prior written consent, grant or allow any further encumbrances or liens, voluntary or involuntary, against the property.

7. To promptly and fully perform all of the obligations of the mortgagor or grantor or contract purchaser under any existing mortgage or Deed of Trust or real estate contract on the property, and to save Beneficiary hamless from the consequences of any failure to do so.

8. Should Grantor fail to pay when due any taxes, assessments, insurance premiums, including flood insurance premiums, liens, encumbrances, or other charges against the property hereinabove described, or otherwise fail to keep and perform any of Grantor's covenants herein contained, the performance of which requires the expenditure of money; then, in any such event, the Beneficiary, at its election, may pay such sums as may be necessary to perform such obligations with respect to which the Grantor is in default, without prejudice to Beneficiary's right to accelerate the maturity. of this Deed of Trust and to folloadons with respect to which the Grantor is in default, without prejudice to Beneficiary's right to accelerate the maturity of this Deed of Trust and to foreclose the same, and any and all amounts so paid shall be repaid by the Grantor to the Beneficiary upon demand, with Interest thereon at the highest rate then applicable to Grantor's Indebtedness under the Agroement or other loan document from the date of such payment, and all such payments with interest as above provided, shall, from the date of payment, be added to and become a part of the indebtedness secured by this Deed of Trust.

# 01-22-94A11:080 80 10

2421

28815

Dated:

IT IS MUTUALLY AGREED THAT: A NUM VALLY AGREED THAT:
 Decorption of the property is taken or damaged in an eminent domain proceeding, the entire amount of the award or such 'portion there a may be necessary to fully satisfy the obligations secured hereby shall be paid to Beneficiary to be applied to said obligations. A fund each of the response of the property is taken or damaged in an eminent domain proceeding, the entire amount of the award or such 'portion'.
 By accepting payment of any sum secured hereby after its due date, Beneficiary does not waive its right to require prompt payment when due of all other sums so secured or to declare default for failure to so pay.
 The Trustee shall reconvey all or any part of the property covered by this Deed of Trust to the person entitled thereto on written request of the Grantor and the Beneficiary, or upon satisfaction of the obligations secured and written request to reconveyance made by the Beneficiary or the person entitled thereto.
 A. Upon the occurrence of an Errort of Default es defined balance of the property designed balance of the property designed balance of the person entities thereto.

The Turbe shall receive all or any put of the property covered by this Deed of Truis to the person entitled thereto.
 The turbe shall receive all of the state of other property covered by this Deed of Truis to the person entitled thereto.
 Upon the occurrence of an Event of Default as defined below, all sums secures nearby will immediately become Gue and payable? This shall be will be the true person entitled thereto.
 The turbe shall experts the true turbe of the true person shall prove the turbe of the turbe of the true turbe of the turbe of the true turbe of the true turbe of the turbe of turbe of

THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW FOR THE USE OF THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE LAND USE LAWS AND REGULATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEE TITLE TO THE PROPERTY? SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CITY OR COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIEV APPROVED USES.

Ionto Wedding B. Mildding 1 Monte J. Wedding together with all thory in the second and applications new or herealth there to belonging or in any wise appointing, and this results ner president and the first of the state of the second for all new or additional inceleted and saches for the forefleted under the Agreement from time of the include as int repeat bing tan 1 ben flade bus between ACKNOWLEDGMENT BY INDIVIDUAL match out to method MATURITY DATE 0203\03\f STATE OF OREGON VARVABLE. INTEREST FARTE, This agreement contains a Variable Arbuert Pute. The interest rate on Grants<sup>58</sup> (decirctness determined to contains) a Variable Arbuert Pute. The interest rate on Grants<sup>58</sup> (decirctness determined to contains) a variable Arbuert Pute. The interest rate on Grants<sup>58</sup> (decirctness determined to contains) a variable Arbuert Pute. The interest rate on Grants<sup>58</sup> (decirctness determined to contains) a variable Arbuert Pute. The interest rate on Grants<sup>58</sup> (decirctness determined to contains) a variable Arbuert Pute. I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Monte J. Wedding and Sandra L. Wedding to protect the scounty of the Unded of Las is/are the individual(s) who signed this instrument in my presence and acknowledged it to be (his/her/their) free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument. and all or about to be beet they 2000 with all lows, ordinances, reli-terions VIOFFICIALI SEALeits anodo PAUL BRECKNER Dated: January 21, 1994 COMMISSION NO. 028169 My appointment expliced with to vitruoar and participation as MY COMMISSION EXPIRES SEP. 22, 1997 spare with an anticipation of the sector of the s indexidinations 3. To keep all bound of movies the way product the good of beculari abilitizi bili yu asal ta besupar right later and north about the ACKNOWLEDGMENT IN A REPRESENTATIVE CAPACITY to be sent to bear and of a not least then the total debi secured STATE OF OREGON Ed (10) 100/2004 housine televalue adjusted income and indicate any neuronal reaction in the interview interview in the interview inte STATE OF OREGON IS that the set of a second to a second the second of the Gradow by the Board as a second to a sec elze, en colonal edi la jacadolug I certify that I know or liave satisfactory evidence that 4. To defend any socion of proceeding purportienties affect the security hereod or the rights or powers of beneficiary or Tructee, and to pay all coards cont to notice doubly no of thus and signed this instrument in my presence, on eath stated that (he/she/they) was/were authorized to execute the instrument and acknowledged it as the a reat year including the solution and the second of the solution and the second within in a the gail of the second (ENTITY) Leonds hono this to ho ame to be the free and voluntary act of such party for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument. Your a You's is need to any you work to use a work of the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument. Alteopiq and Dated: C 1960 19 PURSTEED TRADERS AND SOME SECTION TO THE REPORT OF THE PROPERTY PUBLIC FOR THE STATE OF OREGON BUT SOLD AS AND A OF or objerte units the exact succession and mean examinant vision and available of the succession and the sector associated as the succession of the succession and the succession of the successi

is chined. Contest with pay which due by tays? attassmints, inclusive premiume, including thed insurance premium. June, evalue brances, the characterist the characterist the construction the construction of the characterist the construction of the characterist the construction of the construction of the construction of the eds contantes named statutes or status. Dis you make a box cred of last saturations, batherab readualitiest graduate or service agreed without a ad your estatute date you good unlikely of its you's REQUEST FOR RECONVEYANCEs for any estatution with the encode To Trustee: " managers of ingine visibilitated at anibuten two see illusion me of Fiteday to build as a provide at the second notacted and right The undersigned is the holder of the note or notes secured by this Deed of Trust. Said note or notes, together with all other indebtedness secured by this Deed of Trust, Said note or notes and this Deed of Trust, which are delivered are delivered by this Deed of Trust. Said note or notes and this Deed of Trust, which are delivered are delivered hereby, and to reconvey, without warranty, all the estate now held by you under this Deed of Trust to the person or persons legally entitled thereto.

Sand Reconveyance To:

# 2422

### DESCRIPTION

## The following described real property situate in Klamath County, Oregon:

Government Lot 1 of Section 8, Township 35 South, Range 7 East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon, EXCEPTING THEREFROM the Easterly 990 feet thereof.

TOGETHER WITH five (5) feet on both sides of the following described centerline: Beginning at a point on the Northeasterly right of way line of State Highway #62, said point being South 274.45 feet from the Northwest corner of Lot 2, Section 8, Township 35 South, Range 7 East, W.M., Klamath County, Oregon; thence N. 12°40'00" E. 126.39 feet; thence S. 77°53'20" E. 52.24 feet; thence S. 70°7'20" E. 112.00 feet; thence S. 86°44' E. 1043.48 feet; thence S. 50°0' E. 126.79 feet, more or less, to a point on the Easterly line of said Lot 2, said point being South 351.49 feet from the Northeasterly corner of said Lot 2.

AZU)

A ......

## STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: ss.

| Filed for record at request of | Klamath County Title Company the <u>25th</u> day                   | 顏   |
|--------------------------------|--|-----|
| of January                     | A.D., 19 94 at 11:08 o'clock A.M., and duly recorded in Vol. M94 , |     |
|                                | -Mortgages on Page 2420  | ji. |
|                                |  | a.  |
| FEE \$20.00                    | Evelyn Biehn County Clerk<br>By <u>connette Muellen</u>            |     |
| ree yrvvv                      |  | 68  |